

											
2018 ON-CALL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES											
BID TABULATION - FINAL											
Bid Date: FEBRUARY 1, 2018, 2:00PM			J & T Handy's Construction LLC		Straight-On Construction LLC		P & P Excavating LLC		North Hill Resources Inc.		
By: Julie Rosario, PW Assistant			Sedro-Woolley, WA		Sedro-Woolley, WA		Bellingham, WA		Burlington, WA		
TYPICAL ONE DAY DIG ¹	QUANT	UNIT	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	
Foreman	8.00	Hours	59.96	479.68	30.00	240.00	70.00	560.00	75.00	600.00	
Operator	8.00	Hours	59.96	479.68	59.49	475.92	70.00	560.00	73.00	584.00	
Pipe Layer	16.00	Hours	47.44	759.04	47.44	759.04	65.00	1,040.00	58.00	928.00	
Truck Driver	8.00	Hours	16.98	135.84	16.98	135.84	45.00	360.00	50.00	400.00	
Flagger	16.00	Hours	39.48	631.68	39.48	631.68	50.00	800.00	50.00	800.00	
Pickup with Tools	8.00	Hours	15.00	120.00	30.00	240.00	12.00	96.00	25.00	200.00	
Service Truck with Tools	8.00	Hours	20.00	160.00	-	-	12.00	96.00	35.00	280.00	
Air Compressor with Tools	8.00	Hours	25.00	200.00	-	-	25.00	200.00	15.00	120.00	
Dump Truck	8.00	Hours	45.00	360.00	75.00	600.00	45.00	360.00	55.00	440.00	
Excavator, 6-8 Ton (Deere 160LC or equiva	8.00	Hours	65.00	520.00	140.00	1,120.00	50.00	400.00	75.00	600.00	
Hoe-Pac Excavator Attachment	8.00	Hours	15.00	120.00	-	-	25.00	200.00	10.00	80.00	
Rubber Tire Loader	8.00	Hours	30.00	240.00	60.00	480.00	40.00	320.00	70.00	560.00	
Jumping Jack Compactor	8.00	Hours	10.00	80.00	10.00	80.00	2.50	20.00	5.00	40.00	
Trench Box	1.00	Day	320.00	320.00	150.00	150.00	75.00	75.00	100.00	100.00	
2" Trash Pump w/Hoses	1.00	Day	100.00	100.00	80.00	80.00	5.00	5.00	50.00	50.00	
Traffic Control Devices	1.00	Day	50.00	50.00	5.00	5.00	1.50	1.50	50.00	50.00	
Materials (bid allowance)	1,000.00	LS		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
Markup on Materials at Contractor rate	-	%	10%	100.00	12%	120.00	15%	150.00	15%	150.00	
Mobilization/Demobilization	1.00	LS	200.00	200.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
Subtotal				6,055.92		6,517.48		6,543.50		7,982.00	
WSST at 8.5%				514.75		553.99		556.20		678.47	
TOTAL				6,570.67		7,071.47		7,099.70		8,660.47	
Markup Rate for Materials											
POSITION											
				1		2		3		4	
Corrections made to calculations				Yes		Yes		No		No	
MRSC				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Statement of Bidder's Qualifications				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Rate Sheet included with Proposal?				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Certification of Compliance with Wage Payment Statutes				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
NOTES											
1. Project assumes a one day repair of a sewer main at 10' depth in a city street with groundwater.											
2. Mobilization/Demobilization (Round Trip) - One mobilization/demobilization will be paid per project/task order, unless agreed to otherwise.											